CITY OF LYLE COMMUNITY CENTER

Book your Holiday Parties at the Community Center

The Community Center is available to non-profit organizations at no charge, all others must pay \$10 per event and a \$20 deposit. You may leave your check made payable to the City of Lyle or cash at City Hall, There is a drop box on the door in case City Hall is closed.

You must reserve your day and time in advance by calling City Hall at 507-325-2311.

Teenage groups must have adult supervision.

Groups are responsible for any damage to the Center.

Before leaving the Center, set the thermostat at 60 degrees, turn off air conditioner, and turn off lights. Lock the front door from the inside and leave through the back door locking it on your way out.

Please leave the Center the same as it was when you came, garbage container in back room. We want to keep this a pleasant meeting place for all.

Wheelchair access is located at the back door.

If you have any questions, please contact:

Lyle City Hall Diana Witt, City Clerk 109 Grove St. 507-325-2311

